

OD-28

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/430/2021

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 21, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Biswajib Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Bratati Pramanick, Adv.
... for the petitioner

The Court: Mr. Biswajib Ghosh, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that this is a change brief and after going through the application it is found that in the application no details of the legal heirs of the deceased testator has been given and no prayer for citation has also been made and accordingly, counsel for the petitioner prays for taking appropriate steps for bringing the name and details of the legal heirs of the deceased testator as well as for amendment or incorporation of certain prayers in the application.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 18th December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)