

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/430/2021  
IA NO: GA/1/2025

IN THE GOODS OF:  
SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: January 29, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Biswajit Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Bratati Pramanick, Adv.

... for the petitioner

The Court: Mr. Biswajit Ghosh, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

The petitioner has filed the present application praying for amendment in the probate application for bringing the date of death of the testator and the details of the legal heirs of the testator as well as amendment in the prayer portion of the probate application.

Considered the submission made by the counsel for the petitioner. Perused the application.

This Court finds that the amendment, as sought for, by the petitioner is formal in nature and the same will not change the nature and character of the application.

Accordingly, prayer (a) to (c) of the present application is allowed.

GA/1/2025 is disposed of.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)