

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/430/2021

IN THE GOODS OF SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA,
DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 4th April, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Biswajib Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, Adv.
... for the petitioner

The Court:- Amendments are carried out in the body of the application in terms of Order dated 29th January, 2025. Let the citations be issued both general and special.

The Department shall furnish a Report on the same on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 19th May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)