

OD-16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/430/2021

IN THE GOODS OF SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA,
DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 16th July, 2025.

The Court:- A Report was called for in terms of Order dated 4th April, 2025. Citations could not be issued since addresses of the legal heirs are not in the probate petition.

The petitioner is directed to furnish the address of the legal heirs and amend the probate application accordingly.

Fix on 25th July, 2025 for taking steps by the petitioner.

The application will appear in the list under heading 'To Be Mentioned'.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)