

OD 18

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/2/2025
In PLA/430/2021
IN THE GOODS OF :
SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:25th July, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Ms. Bratati Pramanick,Adv.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,Adv.

...for the petitioner.

The Court:- GA No. 2 of 2025 is filed praying for amendment of the Probate application pursuant to the report submitted by the Assistant Registrar dated 14th May, 2025. Direction was given to the applicant to furnish particulars of the legal heirs and amend the Probate application accordingly.

GA No. 2 of 2025 is the amendment application to incorporate the particulars of the address.

Prayers (a), (b) and (c) of the Master's Summons are allowed.

Department is directed to amend the Probate application accordingly.

GA No. 2 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

The suit will appear in the list on 28th August, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)