

OD 15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
PLA/430/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :  
SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

The Court: - Time is further extended for verification of the petition.

The matter will appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)