

OD-30

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/430/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :  
SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 17<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,Adv.  
Ms. Bratati Pramanick,Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

The Court:- Report of the Assistant Registrar dated 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 shows that special citations could not be issued since the addresses of the legal heirs are not mentioned in the Probate application.

The petitioner is directed to take necessary steps in this regard.

The matter will appear in the list in the first week of January, 2026 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)