

OD 22

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
PLA/430/2021

IN THE GOODS OF:
SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:6th February, 2026

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty,Adv.

Ms. Bratati Pramanick,Adv.

The Court:- Liberty is given to the learned Counsel for the Petitioner to file appropriate application for amendment of the Probate application to incorporate particulars of names with residential address of the legal heirs of the Testator for issuance of citations.

Adjourned to 23rd March, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)