

OD-24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/430/2021

IN THE GOODS OF :
SRI MRIDUL KANTI SAHA, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 23rd March, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sumitava Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Bratati Pramanick, Adv

...for the petitioner

The Court:- On prayer of the Learned Counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to 20th May, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)